
ESTIMADO DE INGRESOS DE FONDOS FEDERALES
DEL GOBIERNO CENTRAL

Y CORPORACIONES PUBLICAS POR LA 
AGENCIA FEDERAL SUBVENCIONADORA

Corporation for National and Community
Service
Department of Agriculture

Department of Commerce

Department of Defense

Department of Education

Department of Energy

Department of Health and Human 
Services
Department of Homeland Security

Department of Housing and Urban 
Development
Department of Justice

Department of Labor

Department of Transportation

Department of the Interior

Environmental Protection Agency

Equal  Employment Opportunity 
Commission
Federal Emergency Management 
Agency
Indirect Costs

Library of Congress

National Foundation on the Arts and 
Humanities
National Highway Traffic Safety 
Administration
Social Security Administration

         995

   1,961,180

       6,076

      20,771

     823,201

         543

     569,288

           0

     433,869

      36,187

     115,454

      12,592

       5,292

      20,788

         433

       2,732

      10,797

         367

       2,319

           0

         100

         532

   2,057,199

       4,665

      11,318

     839,044

         468

     570,181

       1,544

     418,770

      20,339

     141,331

      16,154

       5,282

      21,182

         407

       2,614

      17,077

         399

       2,319

           0

         100

       1,402

   2,198,225

       7,321

      20,867

     896,890

         412

     543,393

       7,282

     475,684

      33,226

     180,551

      14,240

       3,144

      20,017

           0

          22

      15,970

         403

       2,253

           0

         100

       1,658

   2,198,547

       2,916

      20,867

     893,006

         412

     543,623

       5,977

     488,244

      18,417

     177,051

      14,569

       8,199

      20,563

           0

          22

      15,812

         403

       2,253

         237

         100

   0.03

  49.72

   0.17

   0.47

  20.29

   0.01

  12.29

   0.16

  10.76

   0.75

   4.08

   0.32

   0.07

   0.45

   0.00

   0.00

   0.36

   0.01

   0.05

   0.00

   0.00

   0.04

  49.82

   0.07

   0.47

  20.24

   0.01

  12.32

   0.14

  11.06

   0.42

   4.01

   0.33

   0.19

   0.47

   0.00

   0.00

   0.36

   0.01

   0.05

   0.01

   0.00

   0.01

  49.80

   0.11

   0.27

  20.31

   0.01

  13.80

   0.04

  10.14

   0.49

   3.42

   0.39

   0.13

   0.51

   0.01

   0.06

   0.41

   0.01

   0.06

   0.00

   0.00

   0.02

  48.75

   0.15

   0.52

  20.46

   0.01

  14.15

   0.00

  10.78

   0.90

   2.87

   0.31

   0.13

   0.52

   0.01

   0.07

   0.27

   0.01

   0.06

   0.00

   0.00

   4,022,984    4,130,925    4,421,402    4,412,876Sub Total  100.00  100.00  100.00  100.00

Agencia Porciento2007 2008 2009 2010Porciento Porciento Porciento

Gobierno Central



ESTIMADO DE INGRESOS DE FONDOS FEDERALES
DEL GOBIERNO CENTRAL

Y CORPORACIONES PUBLICAS POR LA 
AGENCIA FEDERAL SUBVENCIONADORA

Department of Agriculture

Department of Commerce

Department of Defense

Department of Education

Department of Energy

Department of Health and Human 
Services
Department of Housing and Urban 
Development
Department of Justice

Department of Transportation

Department of Veterans Affairs

Department of the Interior

Environmental Protection Agency

Federal Emergency Management 
Agency
Indirect Costs

Library of Congress

National Aeronautics and Space 
Administration
National Foundation on the Arts and 
Humanities
National Science Foundation

      18,199

       7,410

       3,269

     140,929

         784

     298,799

     120,075

         169

     285,629

           3

       1,625

          50

      36,938

         229

          42

       2,355

         662

      24,624

      16,449

       7,399

       2,826

     152,755

         401

     544,171

     127,899

          20

     341,499

           2

       1,673

          51

       4,187

           0

         170

       2,268

       7,335

      17,611

      16,449

       4,740

       2,569

     153,175

         401

     328,344

     121,728

          20

     328,852

           2

         622

          51

       5,854

           0

         245

       2,268

       7,499

      17,611

      16,449

       4,107

       2,569

     151,796

         401

     426,069

     108,391

           5

     170,848

           2

         552

           7

           0

           0

          70

       2,252

       7,499

      17,568

   1.66

   0.48

   0.26

  15.47

   0.04

  33.15

  12.29

   0.00

  33.20

   0.00

   0.06

   0.01

   0.59

   0.00

   0.02

   0.23

   0.76

   1.78

   1.81

   0.45

   0.28

  16.71

   0.04

  46.89

  11.93

   0.00

  18.80

   0.00

   0.06

   0.00

   0.00

   0.00

   0.01

   0.25

   0.83

   1.93

   1.34

   0.60

   0.23

  12.45

   0.03

  44.36

  10.43

   0.00

  27.84

   0.00

   0.14

   0.00

   0.34

   0.00

   0.01

   0.18

   0.60

   1.44

   1.93

   0.79

   0.35

  14.96

   0.08

  31.73

  12.75

   0.02

  30.33

   0.00

   0.17

   0.01

   3.92

   0.02

   0.00

   0.25

   0.07

   2.61

     941,791    1,226,716      990,430      908,585Sub Total  100.00  100.00  100.00  100.00

Agencia Porciento2007 2008 2009 2010Porciento Porciento Porciento

Corporaciones Públicas

   4,964,775    5,357,641    5,411,832    5,321,461Gran Total


